Purchasing Office

August 16, 2017

E.E. Lyons Construction Co. Inc.
Attn: James Lyons

9325 Leesburg Pike

Vienna, VA 22182

SUBJECT: Town of Vienna Contract Renewal

Reference: Conitract IFB 16-19 Provision & Installation of Water Mains &
Appurtenances - As Needed

Dear Mr. Lyons:

The subject contract expires on August 31, 2017. In accordance with the provisions of

IFB 16-19, the Town of Vienna wishes to renew the contract for the first (1) of four (4)
one-year renewal options, for the period of September 1, 2017, through June 30, 2018. (All
potential subsequent contract renewals shall be for the term of July 1 - June 30.)

The Town requests this renewal at the current contact rates. If you agree to these terms,
please sign below and return to the Purchasing Department no later than August 26, 2017.

If you wish to request a price increase, please submit justification for your request, in
writing, no later than August 26, 2017, and I will forward your request to the department
for consideration. Per the terms of the IFB, any change in rates shall not exceed the
percentage for the most recent twelve (12) months of the CPI-U rate for this region.

If you have any questions, please call me at 703-255-6359.

Sincerely, o E. E. Lyons Construction is requesting an increase and agree
| : 5 to the new contract terms.
/w)étm /ﬂ;@a%\, New rate sheet attached.
Gina M. Gilpin, CPPB

Purchasing Agent

ilpin@viennava.gov

-

JamesA” Lyons
. Lyons Congtriction Co, Inc.

&
127 Center Street, South * Vienna, Virginia 22180
p: (703) 255-6359 « f: (703) 255-5739 * TTY711
www.viennava.gov



CONTRACTING  EXCAVATION PIPE CONCRETE EQUIPMENT RENTAL ALL SITE WORK

=2 [LYONS

CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ESTABLISHED 1930
POST OFFICE BOX 498 VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22183
(703) 759-2171 e DAX: (703) 759-5031

August 22, 2017

Town of Vienna
127 Center Street, South
Vienna, VA 22180

Subject: Town of Vienna Contract Renewal

Reference: Contract IFB 16-19 Provision & Installation of Water Mains &
Appurtenances, As needed

Dear Ms. Gilpin,
E. E. Lyons Construction would like to renew our above referenced contract, however we are
requesting a price increase based on the most recent twelve (12) months of the CPI-U rate for

this region.

I have included our price sheet with the new rates and a copy of the most recent 12 months
CPI-U publication.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call. 703-759-2171

Sincerely,

REGISTRATION NUMBER 10724

ASPHALT



OFFICIAL TOWN BID FORM IFB 16-15, PAG

JF6

SECTICN [ WATER MAIN WORK
{INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS)

NO. ITEN UNIT | QUANTITY ?P,::?E[T{ N PTR?CTEA{;
1 |VBOT 71 STONE - EXSTING PAVED AREAS i o 141.48 | i4,148.00
Jio o e s | Q153 |)137,245.00
N e < | »] a2.00 |t ouso
?_|VDOT 214 STONE - EXISTING PAVED AgEAS o w) 114,29 | 11,429.00
© | ormiele o1 Now-ekveD s z v Q3.8 | 4878.00
© |Surmante e oW PAVED AREAS : m 16.%8 | 7,8%.00
7_ EUIII\“IFCAI;EE?ITLELR x]g;u'\li;gfﬁz&s o 0 BN e 116. 00
e | w084 | 08400
9 |12-IN GATE VALVE & VALVE BOX EA 11 2502 .3% 750 2,349
10 |8-IN GATE VALVE & VALVE BOX EA 15| 1354, Y Zaﬁi L.15
11 |6-IN GATE VALVE & VALVE BOX EA 5 q L 13 LI ',5&55‘ )
12 |4-IN GATE VALVE & VALVE BOX EA 1 % 5, | S5, &7
13 [CONNECT TO EXISTING 16-IN WATER MAIN EA 1 2i dd a\ 244 G |
14 {CONNECT TO EXISTING 12-IN WATER MAIN EA 1 852’ O\ I $32, TY
15 |CONNECT TO EXISTING 8-IN WATER MAIN EA 10 16Ai " %\-{ ,(’J" 313 40
16 |CONNECT TO EXISTING 6-IN WATER MAIN EA 10 ISSQ-OZ ’,5-, $..0,20
17 |CONNECT TO EXISTING 4-IN WATER MAIN EA 1 I‘—M‘S. Z’; ng ‘l"j
18 |CUT & CAP 12-IN WATER MAIN EA 1 Igu‘} X QX Ig{oq q 4
19  [CUT & CAP 8-IN WATER MAIN EA 5 '.—,U'qr] g‘omcéé"
20 |CUT & CAP 6-IN WATER MAIN EA 10 'LXQJ% 'C:_, 967,20
21 |CUT & CAP 4-IN WATER MAIN EA 2 “«2(47‘0 5% 55‘%5 I
WET TAPS ON IRON PIPE
) oo i il 14 400,10 |14,400.10
o [ e o | o ookl |40003.05
deses o | s s




OFFICIAL TOWN BID FORM IFB 16-19, PA. 2 OF 6
% s L | BAle.12 | 29,550,k0
il oA | 52%6.15 | 26,4335
il i g oA | 500479 | 25,023.95
MISCELLANEOUS
) B [ |oms. 4] 5115
29 |2-IN BLOWOFF VALVE & ASSEMBLY BOX EA s 1535. 61 7,18, 35
30 |REMOVE EXISTING VALVE BOX EA 20 ' Ll d p i 52 722, '—lO
3 !E\)?Q:IID\IC()EI\;{S?I-?\?DVREANT EA w Hon.1e |i I’O"W.OD
> E)E?gﬁr\:E/SIE{SEE;YDRANT = 1 101,70 | 5538.50
33 |INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT EA o Y118 &5 '—l 1, (%6, 30
TOTALSECTION | ¢ g 3,1 qu "II
SECTION Il WATER SERVICES
(DIRECT LABOR RATES ONLY - METERS ARE SUPPLIED BY THE TOWN)

NO. ITEM UNIT | QUANTITY P;:E‘!E‘Tm PTR?;A(LS)

N o | o 1719 [ 5,60
. ?Eﬁrl;l/;\]DillT}ngsAEf Klﬁx EOOT OVER 10 FT b 0 (435 2,50

B o | | sunat nwss
¢ |1Esélnggf{:gjiﬁ\illﬁiATgiooT OVER 10 FT o 0 (9.43 3411.50

o e u| 123357 13,3359
5 igi\lni|‘1r—|gJNS:|_RE/|§E;§RE£\§T OVER 10 FT ¥ s LL.33 | Bile -SCI ]
. l1JP5T|2 81L02:TN SERVICE RE-TAP — o | 1932.74 3&(05-Ll&
8. TR R TER 20T i o (Q.43 | 3471.50
4 iJ/Pd}Ig follz_er WATER METER RELOCATION - - 0 1233.57 |24 ’(J? 1, 4D
- iéi':\lDili]gsgf \L/ill\(l: ;'SRE ?géfé?ga 10 FT o B (2,33 | 31k.5D
N t.s-Tlf;?Oz;N WATER METER RELOCATION - N | 1332, 14 | 3pe5.48
2. o e s PR 0 " W (4.43 | 34mie0

TOTALSECTION li

151,232 .51




OFFICIAL TOWN BID FORM IFB 16-19, PA

3OF 85

SECTION lil. RELATED WORK
{INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS)

NO. ITEM UNIT | QUANTITY PRL:::“EET(;;) P;?CTEA{LS)
FULL PAVEMENTRESTORATION | .

1 (11;3:5 ;S;ikciz&g%;!ﬁ)ora 218; 6-IN TYPE BM-25.0; SY 1,000 (OL‘ g0 | qugm o

2 [ e cnetin; sisomar sy |- o) 395 GH I8 | GH, 300D
S | ONCRETE SDRWALK sy 0 5 37 | 37,660.00
4 |REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVERS sy 11,3 93 % 19,50
* |eoncnerecoa currer e | o) 3594 | 5376000
6 |ROCKEXCAVATION cY %5 L. 1S | U153, 15
" _|onapsmovepeouar o | 30 3474 [104,220.10
8 |SUBBASE, VDOT #21A TON so0| 39,20 19, 120. 00

9 |SELECTBORROW cY w00 72,55 7255.C0
10 |OVEREXCAVATION cy so0 L)) 98 20, Jdgp.cD
11 |COLD MIX ASPHALT TON 0l 1¢9.01 |1 L0710
12 |STRAW BALES LF 50 (c .0"\ 30200
13 |sop SY 0 (,.0Y 362,60
14 |TESTPIT EA w 271,27 | 3 297.70
15 |SOIL COMPACTION TEST EA o 154071 15,4017, |0
36| oncnere oREwayEnTrANCE = n| (04.52 | 209D. 40

TOTAL SECTION Il

H 17T N4, 45




OFFICIAL TOWN BID FORM IFB 16-19, PAC

OF&

SECTION IV, UNLISTED WORK EQUIPMENT RATES
{INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS)

NO. [TEM UNIT | QUANTITY P;:CNSQ P;?;ﬂ‘;“s}

1 |BACKHOE HR s |, 00 1}0.00

2 |BACKHOE WiTH OPERATOR HR 0 QL0 34%4.00
3 |LOADER WITHOPERATOR HR 40 %*r] A A 34.o0
4 |{TANDEMS WITH OPERATOR HR 0 (] Uz 2456, $0
5 |MEDIUM DUMP WITH OPERATOR HR o 740 233,60
6 |TAPPING MACHINE HR 8 1€.12 (4d .96
7 |IACKHAMMER HR o (.04 241.60

8 |AIRCOMPRESSOR HR a0 3 (2 | .724.8D
9 |COMPACTOR HR o] 4,06 | 5¢3.0
10 |PAVEMENTBREAKER HR 8 €1.10 LAG. 8 0
11 |TOOLTRAILER HR © 14,09 5¢3.L.0
12  |DUMP TRUCKWITH DRIVER HR 40 r’ 5.5 .. 2020, %0
B EHIVNE]C_LDLIJE(;S ALL LABOR AND EQUIPMENT) "R i 8"'3 o A 2.3
14 |TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK HR 8 U4Q,33 3%, 4
15 |ARROW BOARD HR O 5,10 c_oq .00
16 |FOREMAN WITH PICK-UP HR o (0 42 2416, %0
17 |BACKHOE OPERATOR HR 0,00 10.00
18 |LABORER HR w 3y,) ( |ZO%L|0
19 |pIPELAYER HR w0 34,23 1369 .20
20 |FLAGGERS HR 80 28‘ |C] 7255.20

TOTALSECTION IV

26319.56




OFFICIAL TOWN BID FORM IFB 16-19, PAC

QOF6

SECTION V. EMERGENCY WORK EQUIPMENT RATES

(INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS)

NO. ITEM UNIT | QUANTITY pRL:cNEr;s) P,T?\?CTEA(;)
1 |BACKHOE HR 40 | SO 0 .00
2 |BACKHOE WITH OPERATOR HR s QN0 3484,
3 |LOADER WITH OPERATOR HR 2 K1.10 244,00
4 |TANDEMS WITH OPERATOR HR o (102 2456.%0
5 |MEDIUM DUMP WITH OPERATOR HR o 5%.40 223. 00
6  |TAPPING MACHINE HR g (2 Idd.9
7 |JACKHAMMER HR 40 L 04 24 1. L0
8  |AIRCOMPRESSOR HR o %12 724 . K0
9 |COMPACTOR HR o jd.09 553,60
10 |PAVEMENTBREAKER HR 8 8"7, |0 (Y6 . %0
11 [TOOLTRAILER HR o 1Y 09 563., .0
12 [DUMP TRUCK WITH DRIVER HR o n5.52 | 3020: 0
13 YIVNE(iZ_FLIJr\DTiS ALL LABOR AND EQUIPMENT) iR 4 g5, 59 342, 36
14 |TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK HR 8 L]g 3% 386, LY
15 |ARROW BOARD HR 0 15,10 &/DLIUO
16 |FOREMAN WITH PICK-UP HR © (0. Ll | 2016.50
17 |BACKHOE OPERATOR HR w0 ),c0 0.0
18 |LABORER HR “ ap, 2| |20%.40
19 |PIPE LAYER HR o A, 23 13i84. 20
20 |FLAGGERS HR 80 Zg I '2_7_5:_’5‘20

TOTALSECTION V

20,3195

TOTAL OF ALL SECTIONS s \ ’Z-Od(j%(c("\ . OZ_




